

## Whittier College Poet Commons

ASWC Bills (proposed & signed)

**ASWC Senate** 

5-2-2022

## **Archiving: Amendment to Vice President Duties**

**Amber Brost** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://poetcommons.whittier.edu/aswcbills

## **Recommended Citation**

Brost, A. (2022). Archiving: Amendment to Vice President Duties. Retrieved from https://poetcommons.whittier.edu/aswcbills/27

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the ASWC Senate at Poet Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in ASWC Bills (proposed & signed) by an authorized administrator of Poet Commons. For more information, please contact library@whittier.edu.



## **Archiving: Amendment to Vice President Duties Session:** XI of MMXXII ASWC Senate Meetings

**Amendment** 4- 5/2/22 **Author**: Amber Brost

**WHEREAS-** Vice President Amber Brost started archiving the ASWC Senate's documents through the Wardman Library's Poet Commons in 2020,

WHEREAS- There is concern for the archiving duty not to be continued beyond VP Brost,

**WHEREAS-** There is not a specific position stated in the ASWC Senate Constitution who is responsible for archiving the ASWC Senate's documents,

**WHEREAS-** It is important to archive the documents in the Poet Commons, provided through the Wardman Library, so that students will have access to them,

**WHEREAS-** It is important to archive the documents in the Poet Commons, provided through the Wardman Library, so that Senate's documents don't get lost if the school switches e-club/e-org. platforms again,

**THEREFORE & LET IT BE RESOLVED-** The Vice President takes on the duty of archiving Senate's documents.

**LET IT BE RESOLVED-** That duty "n. Archive all Senate documents" is added to the ASWC Senate Constitution under Article VIII: The Executive Cabinet, Sections B: Officers, Subsection 2: Vice President.

**LET IT BE RESOLVED-** That if the Poet Commons, provided through the Wardman Library, becomes unavailable to archive, the Vice President will find a different platform to use to archive all of ASWC Senate's documents,

**LET IT FURTHER BE RESOLVED-** A copy of this amendment is sent out to the student body.